AN ELECTRO TECHNIK COMPANY
w w w . e l e c t r o t e c h n i k . c o m
16 SERIES
PAPER & FOIL, TUBULAR, CASE FLOATING
CHARACTERISTIC “K”
Arizona Capacitors  Phone:  (520) 573-0221
1100 South Plumer Ave. Fax:  (520) 573-0520
Tucson, AZ 85719  Email: sales@arizonacapacitors.com

limiting resistor of at least 1 ohm per volt.
EXAMPLE: 18    K    10    474    -D
TYPE DESIGNATION
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
CAPCITANCE
MODEL
PAPER AND FOIL
ELECTRO TECHNIK
ELECTRO TECHNIK
Phone: 520.573.0221
Fax: 520.573.0520
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
3151 EAST DREXEL ROAD, TUCSON, AZ 85706
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
1
TYPE “15, 16, 17 & 18”
PART  NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
TYPES
15, 17  -  Case Grounded
16, 18  -  Case Floating
TOLERANCE
W ±1%
U ±2%
J ±5%
K ±10%
M ±20%
VOLTAGE
1 100 VDC
2 200 VDC
3 300 VDC
4 400 VDC
6 600 VDC
10 1000 VDC
CAPACITANCE
The nominal capacitance value in picofarads is expressed
by a three digit number.  The first two digits are
significant figures and the last digit specifies the number
of zeros to follow.
MODELS
Arizona Capacitor’s (AZ-CAP) hermetically sealed tubular capacitors
are available in optional mounting and terminal configurations.
See detailed “Mounting & Terminal Specification Sheet”.
LEADS
Standard lead are solid wire, 60/40 solder dipped for superior
solderability.
CASE DIA. AWG LEAD MATERIAL
.175  & .195 24 Oxygen Free Copper
.235  & .312 22 Oxygen Free Copper
.400  &  UP 20 Copper Clad Steel
Weldable and solderable “dumet” leads, which consist of
gold-plated copper-clad, nickel-iron core wire, are available
by adding the prefix “D” to the AZ-CAP part number.
Weldable and solderable “NICKEL” leads with 60/40 solder
dipped finish are available by adding the prefix “N” to the
AZ-CAP part number.
CHARACTERISTICS
AZ-CAP type 16  &  18 capacitors meet or exceed the
requirements of MIL-C-25, Characteristic “K”.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
-55  to  125’°C full rated voltage.
INSULATION RESISTANCE AT 25°C
The product of insulation resistance in megohms and the

limiting resistor of at least 1 ohm per volt.
EXAMPLE: 18    K    10    474    -D
TYPE DESIGNATION
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
CAPCITANCE
MODEL
PAPER AND FOIL
all parts tested per
MIL-STD-202ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIEDUPON REQUEST
REV 190311-A
AN ELECTRO TECHNIK COMPANY
w w w . e l e c t r o t e c h n i k . c o m
16 SERIES
PAPER & FOIL, TUBULAR, CASE FLOATING
CHARACTERISTIC “K”
Arizona Capacitors  Phone:  (520) 573-0221
1100 South Plumer Ave. Fax:  (520) 573-0520
Tucson, AZ 85719  Email: sales@arizonacapacitors.com
PAPER AND FOIL NON INDUCTIVE, EXTENDED FOIL CONSTRUCTION
Insulating sleeve option adds .016” (D) and .062” (L).
Standard Dimensions
 capacitance values are available in the same case size as the next higher value.
ELECTRO TECHNIK
ELECTRO TECHNIK
Phone: 520.573.0221
Fax: 520.573.0520
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
3151 EAST DREXEL ROAD, TUCSON, AZ 85706
ARIZONA
CAPACITORS
2
TYPE “15, 16, 17 & 18”
PAPER AND FOIL
NON INDUCTIVE,
EXTENDED FOIL
CONSTRUCTION
When ordering Type 15 or 17 Grounded Case
Capacitors, change the part number accordingly,
and deduct .062” from the length dimension.
Should an insulating sleeve be required, add the
suffix “-3” to the AZ-CAP part number and allow an
additional .016” and .062” to the “D” and “L”
dimensions respectively.
Intermediate capacitance values are available in
the same case size as the next higher value.
400  VDC
 µF D L PART NO.
.001 .235 .750 16_4102
.0082 .235 .750 16_4822
.01 .235 .750 16_4103
.015 .312 .875 16_4153
.022 .312 .875 16_4223
.033 .312 .875 16_4333
.047 .400 .875 16_4473
.068 .400 1.125 16_4683
.10 .400 1.375 16_4104
.015 .562 1.125 16_4154
.22 .562 1.375 16_4224
.33 .562 1.875 16_4334
.47 .670 1.875 16_4474
.68 .750 2.125 16_4684
1.00 1.00 1.875 16_4105
100  VDC
 µF D L PART NO.
.001 .175 .750 16_1102
.0047 .175 .750 16_1472
.0068 .175 .750 16_1682
.0082 .175 .750 16_1822
.01 .175 .750 16_1103
.018 .195 .750 16_1183
.022 .195 .750 16_1223